www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 10
 DC-DC PSU Series
Part Number Structure
28ESBS - 024W 050 - S - P - F 50
Series Name Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
 Output
Quantity
 Remote control
option
 Shape Watt
Evolving
Sirius-
Bishop series
Second
024W： 9-36
036W： 9-75
048W：18-75
050： 5
120：12
150：15
240：24
120：±12
150：±15
 S : single
D : Dual
 P：Positive logic
N：Negative logic
 F：Flat 15
Certified to UKCA, CE, RoHS, REACH & EN 62368-1/IEC 62368-1/EN
50155 Standards and complies with  Efficiency Regulations. These are
primarily used in ITE, Audio & Video, Railway Industries and
customised solutions are available upon request.
Features
High efficiency – 88%@ 12V /2.5A
Full Load
Compact size  – 1.0” x 1.0” x 0.4"
8:1&4:1 Ultra-Wide input range
-40˚C to +70˚C operation without
derating
Fixed Switching frequency provides
predictable EMI
Output current limit and short circuit
protection
No life-span constrained Capacitor
inside
1600VDC / 2KV Basic Insulation
(input to output)
MTBF≥1.5M hours @50˚C GB
(BellCoreTR-332)
28ESBSxy-x-x-F50-IP
DC/DC PCB Mount Power Supply
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 2 of 10
 DC-DC PSU Series
Models
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
28ESBS024W050-S-□-F30-IP 9-36 24 1.42 5 6 30 88%
28ESBS024W120-S-□-F30-IP 9-36 24 1.42 12 2.5 30 88%
28ESBS024W150-S-□-F30-IP 9-36 24 1.42 15 2 30 88%
28ESBS024W120-D-□-F30-IP 9-36 24 1.42 ±12 ±1.25 30 88%
28ESBS024W150-D-□-F30-IP 9-36 24 1.42 ±15 ±1 30 88%
28ESBS048W050-S-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 5 6 30 88%
28ESBS048W120-S-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 12 2.5 30 88%
28ESBS048W150-S-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 15 2 30 88%
28ESBS048W240-S-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 24 1.25 30 88%
28ESBS048W120-D-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 ±12 ±1.25 30 88%
28ESBS048W150-D-□-F30-IP 18-75 48 0.71 ±15 ±1 30 88%
28ESBS024W050-S-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 5 8 40 88%
28ESBS024W120-S-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 12 3.33 40 88%
28ESBS024W150-S-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 15 2.67 40 88%
28ESBS024W240-S-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 24 1.66 40 88%
28ESBS024W120-D-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 ±12 ±1.66 40 88%
28ESBS024W150-D-□-F40-IP 9-36 24 1.89 ±15 ±1.33 40 88%
28ESBS048W050-S-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 5 8 40 88%
28ESBS048W120-S-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 12 3.33 40 88%
28ESBS048W150-S-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 15 2.67 40 88%
28ESBS048W240-S-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 24 1.67 40 88%
28ESBS048W120-D-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 ±12 ±1.67 40 88%
28ESBS048W150-D-□-F40-IP 18-75 48 0.95 ±15 ±1.33 40 88%
28ESBS024W120-S-□-F50-IP 9-36 24 1.42 12 4.16 50 88%
28ESBS024W150-S-□-F50-IP 9-36 24 1.42 15 3.33 50 88%
28ESBS024W240-S-□-F50-IP 9-36 24 1.42 24 2.08 50 88%
28/ESBS024W120-D-□-F50-IP 9-36 24 1.42 ±12 ±2.08 50 88%
28ESBS024W150-D-□-F50-IP 9-36 24 1.42 ±15 ±1.66 50 88%
28ESBS048W120-S-□-F50-IP 18-75 48 0.71 12 4.17 50 88%
28ESBS048W150-S-□-F50-IP 18-75 48 0.71 15 3.33 50 88%
28ESBS048W240-S-□-F50-IP 18-75 48 0.71 24 2.08 50 88%
28ESBS048W120-D-□-F50-IP 18-75 48 0.71 ±12 ±2.08 50 88%
28ESBS048W150-D-□-F50-IP 18-75 48 0.71 ±15 ±1.66 50 88%
28ESBS036W050-S-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 5 6 30 87%
28ESBS036W120-S-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 12 2.5 30 87%
28ESBS036W150-S-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 15 2 30 87%
28ESBS036W240-S-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 24 1.25 30 87%
28ESBS036W120-D-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 ±12 ±1.25 30 87%
28ESBS036W150-D-□-F30-IP 9-75 36 0.96 ±15 ±1 30 87%
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 3 of 10

specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such products or
information contained herein.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 6 of 10
 DC-DC PSU Series
Pin# Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
3 Enable Enable
4 -Vout -Vout
5 Trim Com
6 +Vout +Vout
Conducted EMI
Input terminal value (typ.) 28ESBS048W150-S-P-F40-IP  @Vin = 48VDC, Iout = 2.66A
Conducted EMI
Note:
Pin Pitch tolerance: ±0.01 [0.25]
Pin Dimensions: .XX±0.03 [ .X±0.76mm]